
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - March 21, 2013 - Race 2
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $5,000 - $4,500
Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)
Purse: $11,000
Plus: $100 Other Sources
Available Money: $11,100
Value of Race: $11,100 1st $6,600, 2nd $2,200, 3rd $1,100, 4th $550, 5th $330, 6th $220, 7th $100
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 7:44 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
12Feb13 2CT1

7Mar13 9PEN3

23Feb13 2CT4

7Mar13 9PEN5

23Feb13 2CT8

7Feb13 2CT1

23Feb13 6LRL6

1
5
2
4
3
6
7

Who's Big Daddy (Almodovar, Gerald)
Tapis Magique (Ho, Wesley)
Taken (Ramirez, Erik)
Ominous Thomas (Acosta, J.)
Frolic On Home (Peltroche, Elias)
Cape Sable (Rodriguez, Victor)
Khan of Khans (Dooley, Clifford)

120
118
116
120
120
114
118

LA bf
LA bf
LA f
L bf
LA bf
LA b
LA b

1
5
2
4
3
6
7

4
2
7
6
3
5
1

11/2

21 1/2

41/2

7
5Head

63

3Head

11/2

22

31

63 1/2

42

51 1/2

7

11/2

22 3/4

31/2

41

51

67 1/4

7

0.50*
4.30
7.50

12.30
85.20
12.40
9.00

rail, pace, left lead
pressed winner 2wd
stalked rail,left lead
4wd, rallied belatedly
failed to menace, 3wd
no factor, 2 wide
brief speed 3 wide

Fractional Times: 21.62 45.11 Final Time: 51.46
Split Times: (23:49) (6:35)
Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Who's Big Daddy, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Where's the Ring out of Cosa Rara, by Tethra. Foaled Feb 21, 2007 in ON.
Breeder: Hard Eight Stables Inc., R. Fairlie &S. Fairlie. Winning Owner: Moshe Mark

1 Claimed Horse(s): Who's Big Daddy New Trainer: Maurice H. O'Bannion New Owner: Sanjeev Tewari

Claiming Prices: 1 - Who's Big Daddy: $5,000; 5 - Tapis Magique: $5,000; 2 - Taken: $4,500; 4 - Ominous Thomas: $5,000; 3 - Frolic On
Home: $5,000; 6 - Cape Sable: $5,000; 7 - Khan of Khans: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $32,450
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Who's Big Daddy 3.00 2.60 2.20
5 Tapis Magique 3.20 2.40
2 Taken 2.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-5 10.60 27,838
$2.00 Trifecta 1-5-2 32.60 26,199
$2.00 Superfecta 1-5-2-4 114.60 12,783
$2.00 Daily Double 5-1 60.60 7,119

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 Str Fin

1 Who's Big Daddy 4 11/2 11/2 11/2

5 Tapis Magique 2 21/2 21/2 21/2

2 Taken 7 42 32 1/2 33 1/4

4 Ominous Thomas 6 75 3/4 67 43 3/4

3 Frolic On Home 3 52 1/2 43 1/2 54 3/4

6 Cape Sable 5 62 3/4 55 1/2 65 3/4

7 Khan of Khans 1 32 710 1/2 713

Trainers: 1 - Patterson, Kevin; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Rideout II, Anthony; 4 - Pointer, Norman; 3 - Clark, Dale; 6 - Socks, Terry; 7 - Secor, John

Owners: 1 -Moshe Mark; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 -Anthony M. Rideout II; 4 - Law Legacy Stables LLC; 3 - Pine Haven Racing Stable; 6 -Sue Spooner;
7 -Robert J. Bogue;

Footnotes
WHO'S BIG DADDY set a pressured pace along the rail, continued on his left lead in the lane and prevailed. TAPIS MAGIQUE pressed the pace outside of
the winner and could not get by. TAKEN stalked the pace from the rail, continued on his left lead in the lane and held for the show. OMINOUS THOMAS
lacked speed, raced four wide around the turn and rallied belatedly. FROLIC ON HOME failed to menace while racing three wide. CAPE SABLE was no
factor while racing two wide. KHAN OF KHANS had brief speed three wide.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=03/21/2013&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=03/21/2013&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

