HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - March 21, 2013 - Race 2
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$4,500
Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)
Purse: \$11,000
Plus: \$100 Other Sources
Available Money: \$11,100
Value of Race: \$11,100 1st \$6,600, 2nd \$2,200, 3rd \$1,100, 4th \$550, 5th \$330, 6th \$220, 7th \$100
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 7:44 Start: Good for all



Video	Race	Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12Feb13 <sup>2</sup> CT <sup>1</sup>	1	Who's Big Daddy (Almodovar, Gerald)	120	LA bf	1	4	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	0.50*	rail, pace, left lead
7Mar13 <sup>9</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	5	Tapis Magique (Ho, Wesley)	118	LA bf	5	2	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	4.30	pressed winner 2wd
23Feb13 <sup>2</sup> CT <sup>4</sup>	2	Taken (Ramirez, Erik)	116	LA f	2	7	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	7.50	stalked rail, left lead
7Mar13 <sup>9</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	4	Ominous Thomas (Acosta, J.)	120	L bf	4	6	7	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	12.30	4wd, rallied belatedly
23Feb13 <sup>2</sup> CT <sup>8</sup>	3	Frolic On Home (Peltroche, Elias)	120	LA bf	3	3	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	85.20	failed to menace, 3wd
7Feb13 <sup>2</sup> CT <sup>1</sup>	6	Cape Sable (Rodriguez, Victor)	114	LA b	6	5	6 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	12.40	no factor, 2 wide
23Feb13 <sup>6</sup> LRL <sup>6</sup>	7	Khan of Khans (Dooley, Clifford)	118	LA b	7	1	3 <sup>Head</sup>	7	7	9.00	brief speed 3 wide
Fractional Times Split Times: Run-Up: 10 feet		45.11 23:49) (6:35)	Final Time: 5	1.46							

Winner: Who's Big Daddy, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Where's the Ring out of Cosa Rara, by Tethra. Foaled Feb 21, 2007 in ON. Breeder: Hard Eight Stables Inc., R. Fairlie &S. Fairlie. Winning Owner: Moshe Mark

1 Claimed Horse(s): Who's Big Daddy New Trainer: Maurice H. O'Bannion New Owner: Sanjeev Tewari

Claiming Prices: 1 - Who's Big Daddy: \$5,000; 5 - Tapis Magique: \$5,000; 2 - Taken: \$4,500; 4 - Ominous Thomas: \$5,000; 3 - Frolic On Home: \$5,000; 6 - Cape Sable: \$5,000; 7 - Khan of Khans: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$32,450

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Who's Big Daddy	3.00	2.60	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	1-5	10.60	27,838
5	Tapis Magique		3.20	2.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-5-2	32.60	26,199
2	Taken			2.60	\$2.00 Superfecta	1-5-2-4	114.60	12,783
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-1	60.60	7,119

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin
1	Who's Big Daddy	4	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>
5	Tapis Magique	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>
2	Taken	7	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/4</sup>
4	Ominous Thomas	6	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	4 <sup>3 3/4</sup>
3	Frolic On Home	3	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4 3/4</sup>
6	Cape Sable	5	6 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5 3/4</sup>
7	Khan of Khans	1	3 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>13</sup>

Trainers: 1 - Patterson, Kevin; 5 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 2 - Rideout II, Anthony; 4 - Pointer, Norman; 3 - Clark, Dale; 6 - Socks, Terry; 7 - Secor, John

Owners: 1 -Moshe Mark; 5 - Bush Racing Stable; 2 -Anthony M. Rideout II; 4 - Law Legacy Stables LLC; 3 - Pine Haven Racing Stable; 6 - Sue Spooner; 7 -Robert J. Bogue;

## Footnotes

WHO'S BIG DADDY set a pressured pace along the rail, continued on his left lead in the lane and prevailed. TAPIS MAGIQUE pressed the pace outside of the winner and could not get by. TAKEN stalked the pace from the rail, continued on his left lead in the lane and held for the show. OMINOUS THOMAS lacked speed, raced four wide around the turn and rallied belatedly. FROLIC ON HOME failed to menace while racing three wide. CAPE SABLE was no factor while racing two wide. KHAN OF KHANS had brief speed three wide.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.